

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.35 OF 2018**

(Priya Ravindra Shinde Vs Ravindra Tukaram Shinde)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	<p style="text-align: center;">Court's or Judge's orders</p> <p style="text-align: center;">CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE & S.M. GAVHANE, JJ.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">DATED : 15.06.2018</p>
---	--

Mr.C.R.Deshopande, Advocate for the appellant

PER COURT:

. Heard Mr. Deshpande, learned counsel appearing for the appellant.

2. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 06.07.2018.

[S.M.GAVHANE, J.] [PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.]