

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.35 OF 2018**

Priya Ravindra Shinde ..APPELLANT

VERSUS

Ravindra Tukaram Shinde ..RESPONDENT

Mr C.R. Deshpande, Advocate for appellant;

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE &  
S. M. GAVHANE, JJ.**

**DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2018**

**ORAL ORDER :**

Returnable date is extended by three  
weeks.

**(S. M. GAVHANE)  
JUDGE**

**(PRASANNA B. VARALE)  
JUDGE**

Tupe