

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.35 OF 2018**

PRIYA RAVINDRA SHINDE .. Appellant  
VERSUS  
RAVINDRA TUKARAM SHINDE .. Respondent

...  
Advocate for Appellant : Shri C.R. Deshpande  
Advocate for Respondent : Shri H.B. Nandagavale  
...

**CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH &  
B. U. DEBADWAR, JJ.**

**Date : 11-02-2020**

**PER COURT :**

1. Learned counsel for the parties, on instructions, state that possibility of settlement and resolution of dispute through mediation can be explored and agree upon advocate Dr. R.J. Godbole to be their mediator.
2. As such, advocate Dr. R.J. Godbole is requested to act as a mediator. Parties to approach learned mediator and abide by the schedule as may be fixed by him.
3. Learned mediator is requested to submit his report as early as possible.
4. Put up the matter on 11-03-2020.

( **B. U. DEBADWAR, J. )**

( **SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J. )**

...