



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 35 OF 2018**

Priya Ravindra Shinde  
**VERSUS**  
Ravindra Tukaram Shinde

Mr. R. P. Adgaonkar, Advocate for appellant  
Mr. H. B. Nandgavale, Advocate for respondent

**CORAM : Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi &  
Hiten S. Venegavkar, JJ.**

**DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Await Mediation Report.
2. Stand over to 04.05.2026.

**(Hiten S. Venegavkar, J.)**

**(Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi, J.)**

B. S. Joshi